VG-999-N300

F £ p






INDEX

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (1)
MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (2)
MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS
MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS & EYE GUARD
MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM
UPPER SHAFT - MECHANISM
NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
SPREADER MECHANISM

LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM
DIFFERENTIAL FEED RATIO DEVICE
FEED DRIVING MECHANISM
LUBRICATING MECHANISM

ATTACHMENT FOR HEMMING & SEAM COVERING

EXCLUSIVE PARTS R500/RP
THREAD STAND & SUPPORTING BOARD

UNDER THREAD TRIMMER (OPTIONAL)
COMPACT - SIZE SERVO MOTOR & BUILT-IN
SYCHRONIZER (OPTIONAL)

AUTO TRIMMER THREAD PULL-OFF MECHANISM
(OPTIONAL)

UNDER THREAD TRIMMER (PNEUMATIC TYPE)
(OPTIONAL)

UNDER THREAD TRIMMER (ELECTRIC TYPE)
(OPTIONAL)

PRESSER FOOT LIFTER (PNEUMATIC TYPE)
(OPTIONAL)

TOP THREAD TRIMMER (PNEUMATIC TYPE) AND
AIR WIPER (OPTIONAL)

ELECTRIC WIPER (OPTIONAL)

PRESSER FOOT LIFTER (ELECTRIC TYPE)
(OPTIONAL)

TOP THREAD TRIMMER (ELECTRIC TYPE)
(OPTIONAL)

STITCH LOCK MECHANISM (OPTIONAL)
LEFT-HAND KNIFE DEVICE

PNEUMATIC CONDENSE STITCH MECHANISM
(OPTIONAL)

5|

BRRIAEN)
BRRINE (2)
BAREE R M
EEHENRERR
TEHMEEHE
L EE

Faged 2
BRiE

L ERR A S
TR ES#E
EBRDAZME
R EEREN A
fe e e B A
EREAF
EREH

R HETRIESRAE
T EEB B (ER)

EERSER M4 & AR EMRGER)

BB VI RBR RS (RE8)

REBX T VIV EREHIB(RRE)
BT EEEHB(ER)
REXANBRHERRBRE DR
(EE)

KRB ) 7] A8 IR E AR (R58)

Ef S LR EAB(RB)
BN BRI MB(RRS)

BN LI HE(RE)
THEThAE AR (RE)

EIET)ERE AR
REBAZEMBIEGRRB)

E
Q
()

© 00 N O OB~ WIN =

N U U U G |
0o N o a0k~ W N -~ O

19

20-1

20-2

21

22

23
24

25

26

27
28



D
\Y o3
//\
V' 0
® m———— o

/ /

2 /
D A
d\ ® - —-

VG-999-N800 Series



MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (1) WEEAEN) 1
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) £  Req.

1 NO101  Top Cover = 1
2 SV241  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 14) LA 9
3 NO103-1 Top Cover Gasket gk 1
4 NO104  Qil Sigh Window SRR 1
5 NO105 Head Cover Seal Plug B 1
6 NA0106-1 Head Cover HEE 1
7 N0107-1 Head Cover Gasket B mE 1
8 RV09  Head Cover Seal Plug BZE 1
9 SF220  M4-0.7x10 LA 2
10 SV232  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 10) L 1
11 VA26  Fixed plate 1 88, & = B AR 1
12 VA27  Magnet Holder W 1
13 GE47  Washer A 2
14 GK08  Screw (M3-0.5x56) IR 4% 2
15 N0448 Eye Guard EEHER 1
16 NA0149 Eye Guard Holder EEEXE 1
17 M0213  Washer BRET] 1
18 NO118  Oil Reservoir Gasket S LEh A 1
19 NO119  Alumiunm Seal Plug mEE 1
20 M0214  Screw ( M4-0.7 x 4) 1R 4% 1
21 RF25  Oil Ring O IR 1
22 SF160  Screw ( SM3/8-24 x 12) 1R 4% 1
23 N0123-2 Oil Reservoir Gasket g L hIR 1
24 NO124  Oil Reservoir p::i] 1
25 LO212Ni  Screw (M8 -1.25) 1244 4
26 VA28  Machine Frame Supporting Bar BB M5 3
27 GA29  Screw (M6-1.0x20) LA 2
28 Brand Name Plate Eatkick -] 1
29 FA11 Rivet (2 x 5) T 4
30 NO130  Screw (M10-1.5x 30) 1244 4
31

32

33 NO133  Loop Thread Take-up Cover RiEmAaES 1
34 NO134-1 Brand Name Plate NGIE A

35

36

37 N0137-1 Head Cover Gasket B mE 1
38 NO138 Machine Frame Supporting Bar B M5 1
39 SV221  Screw (M4-0.7 x8) LA 4
40

* Ref. No. 41 to 55 -----See the following page

VG-999-N800 Series



D
\Y o3
//\
V' 0
® m———— o

/ /

2 /
D A
d\ ® - —-

VG-999-N800 Series



MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (1) BEREAEA) 1

Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
41 Emblem 8
42 MO0049 LED Lampholders LEDfE B 1
43 GJ39  Screw (M6-1.0x 10) 8244 2
44 M0030-1 LED Light LED#E 1
45 M0048 LED Complete Set LED#A 1
46 VA18 Pin ik 1
47 L0354 Screw ( SM1/8 - 44 ) 1R 54 1
48 L0357  Cover Latch Spring RE 1
49 SV206  Screw (M2.5-0.45 x 3.5) B24% 1
50  MEE040 Screw (M3.5-0.6 x4 ) 8244 2
51 NO140B Needle Bar Guard HEEE 1
52 NO144  Cover Hinge(Lower) EERR(T) 1
53 N0145  Cover Hinge(Upper) BERR(L) 1
54  L0O635N1 Screw (M4-0.7 x6) 8244 2
55 NV11  Nut 4218 1

*Ref .No. 1 to 40 - See the preceding page.

VG-999-N800 Series



VG-999-N800 Series



MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (2)

Ref. Parts

HMBEEAE (2 2
Amt .

No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
1 N0201-2 Cloth Plate ( Large ) RHLE 1
2 SF226  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 12) IR 4% 2
3
4 NB0204 Slide Cover AR 1
5 N0205-1 Crank Chamber Cover (Optional) phem = FE (ZEA ER) 1
6 N0206-3 Crank Chamber Cover Gasket HhEh =B 1
7 MFS080 Screw (M4 -0.7 x 8) L3 1
8 N0208  Seal Plug B=E 1
9 N0209 Rear Cover Gasket BESH 1
10 VB08  Rear Cover ®E 1
117 L0202NI Screw (M4 - 0.7 x 10) 48 44 2
12 N0212 Seal Plug B= 2
13 RV09  Seal Plug BE 2
14 GD28  Seal Plug y:iES) 1
15 SV232  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 10) 2 6
16
17 SF220  Screw (M4-0.7 x 10) IR 4% 2
18 N0218  Side Cover Supplementray Block 2R 1
19 F1613  Seal Plug BE 2
20 N0220 Seal Plug B 1
21 SV264  Screw (M6-1.0x8) IR 4% 1
22 N0222  Front Cover Hinge B SR 1
23 SV241  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 14) IR %% 2
24 SV225  Screw (M4-0.7 x 8) IR 4% 2
25 VB29  Conical Spring Washer L oEE B 4
26 SV242  Screw (M4-0.7 x 3) 1R 4% 2
27 18-21  Screw (M4-0.7x6) L35 4
28 SV221  Screw (M4-0.7 x 8) IR 4% 3
29 NF27  Nut 4208 1
30
31
32 NB0232 Bracket & & KB 1
33 NB0233 Front Cover ( Lower) B & K B 1
34 SV211  Screw (M3-0.5%x6) R4 5
35 NC0235 Knife Guard TRZLEE 1
36 GW07 " "Screw (M5-0.8'% 16) [ 2
37 NB0237 Front Cover ( Upper) FIEAEYES 1
38 F1524  Washer pagiik:)ay 1
39 N0239 Thread Take - up Cover ( Front) RIREE 1
40 SV215  Screw (M3-0.5x%x5) 1244 1

* Ref. No. 41 to 85 -----See the following page

VG-999-N800 Series



VG-999-N800 Series



MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (2) HMERIAE (2) 2
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
41 GJ36  Screw (M4 -0.7x5.8) R4k 2
42 N0242-2 Screw 1215 1
43 N0243  Cover Latch Spring RE 1
44 MFLO80 Screw (M4 -0.7 x 8) IR 4% 1
45
46 N0246  Thread Take - up Cover ( Rear) RGEE (&) 1
47
48
49
50
51  NC0251-1 Front Cover SN EEIGD) 1
52 SV229  Screw (M4 - 0.7 x 7) R4k 2
53
54 FO0360 Looper Thread Eyelet ( Right) THifRIBARR (5 ) 1
55 VJ08  Looper Thread Eyelet AEHBER A 1
56 SV210  Screw (M3-0.5x4) R4k 2
57
58  NCO0258-1 Stitch Plate Support iRz 4R 1
59 N0259  Knock Pin E {88 2
60 N0260 Screw (M4 -0.7 x 10) 1244 1
61
62 NC0262 Cylinder Side Cover Casket EleRNESY 1
63 N0263  Cylinder Side Cover ( Lower) B THE 1
64 N0264  Screw (M3-0.5%x4.5) L35 2
65  TNC0265 Cylinder Side Cover Hinge (5] 131 8l & fie 57 1
66 N0266 Side Cover Hinge Pin e 57 45 88 1
67 N0267  Spring EE 1
68 NC0268 Cylinder Side Cover ( Upper ) = 1
69 N2931  Screw (M3-0.5x%3) R4k 2
70 N0270  Cover Latch Spring RE 1
71 GB35  Screw (M4-0.7x5) L35 1
72
73 N0273  Washer =Y 1
74
75
81
84 N0284  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 8) L35 1
85

*Ref.No. 1 to 40

----- See the preceding page.

VG-999-N800 Series



VG-999-N800 Series



MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS BAR e B & Bt 3
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.

1 FK20-1 Thread Tension Spring Cap LHRSR DA (EE) 3
2 FK19  Tension Spring Disc Support ROFEER 5
3 VC03  Needle Thread Tensoin Spring EHRER DB E 3
4 VC05  Top Cover Thread Tension Spring LR DEE 2
5 FJ21 Thread Tension Spring Retainer Lt #R5R H 5B % E E & 5
6 FK12 Felt B 5
7 FK14  Tension Disc ROIBRE (K) 10
8 VC09-1 Tension Post LR DEESE 5
9 VC10  Tension Post Ferrule FHRRDZHERIR 5
10 VC11  Tension Disc Separator LR D BRI BN 5
(&8 AIER)
11 VC12  Tension Disc Eyelet Lt #ARIB AR AR 5
12 VC13  Thread Lead - in Guide BRE 5
13 VC14  Tension Post Support FHRSR D AE AR 1
14 GB37  Screw (M 4-0.7 x8) LA 9
15 VC21  Thread Guide Plate BAREAR 1
16 VC17  Thread Eyelet Pipe ( Long) BREE (R) 1
17 VC20  Thread Eyelet Pipe Stay IBIREEEERE 1
18 VC22  Top Cover Thread Eyelet ( Right) LHERRIBIRE (/) 1
19 FK20  Thread Tension Spring Cap (R) ERERDHFEESR (L) 2
20 SF111  Screw ( SM9/64 - 40 x 6.7 ) Lo 2
21 VC25-1 SP Container Cover WhEE 1
22 VC26 Felt B 1
23 F0367  Thread Eyelet Support BRZHE 3
24 SV206  Screw (M2.5-0.45 x 3.5) 1R 4% 9
25 M0838  Top Cover Thread Eyelet ( Left) LERERERIE (L) 1
26 SV221  Screw (M4-0.7 x 8) 1244 5
27 N0327-3 Needle Thread Eyelet ST A IB AR 1
28 GB18  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 8) L35 2
29 N0378-1 Needle Thread Guard HiRE% 1
30 GE47  Washer B 6
31 SV208 Screw (M3-0.5x%x44) LS 3
32 N0332 Top Cover Thread Guide L EIRER 1
33 M0830  Washer 4[] 2
34 N0334  Supplementary Thread Guide Lt AR EE B E AR 1
35 VC40  Tension Post L EniRR D FARMA S 1
36 FC24  Top Cover Tension Disc(Small) L ERIRIBAREE (/D) 4
37 VC42 Supplementary Tension Spring EE 2
38 VC43  Nut 421 1
39 N0339  Thread Take-up Eyelet Bracket RIREEE 1
40 N0340 Thread Take - up Cover ( Rear) RIREE (1R) 1

* Ref. No. 41 to 68 - See the following page

VG-999-N800 Series



VG-999-N800 Series



MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS BAR e B & Bt 3
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.

41 SF222  Screw (M4-0.7 x6) L3 2
42 VC58  Latch Spring HEEE 1

43 VC49-1 Thread Take-up Eyelet Holder RIRFER 1

44 N0344  Screw (M4 -0.7) 1R 4% 1

45 VB29-1 Conical Spring Washer B B 1

46 VK48  Washer g5 1

47 VC57-1  Thread Take - up Eyelet ( Left) FER (L) 1

48 VC55-1  Thread Take - up Eyelet ( Right) FRR (/) 1

49 VC25  SP Cover B mrE 1

50 NO350 Looer Thread Guide T SR ITARAR 1

51 VC46  Looper Thread Eyelet T AstiBRR 1

52 18-26NI  Screw (M3-0.5x4) IR 4% 2
53 SV218  Screw (M3-0.5) 1R 4% 1

54 VC30  Guide Pin E E i E 1

55 GE47  Washer ] 2
56 VC18  Thread Eyelet Pipe ( Short) BREE (E) 1

57 N0357-1 Needle Thread Eyelet BRIBIRE 1

58 WF03  Washer g5 2
59 PF10-1 SP Felt Stay Eijc 1

60 NO379  Adjusting lever A AN E R 1

61

62 M0834-1 Thread Eyelet BRI 1

63 SV215  Screw (M3-0.5x5) 1R 4% 1

64 M0832  Needle Thread Guide SHRER 1

65

66 M0831  Thread Eyelet BRI 1

67 VC33  Needle Thread Retainer Support SHRR D FARMBEERE (/) 1

68 J0865-2 Ceramic mE 29

*Ref.No. 1 to 40

----- See the preceding page.

VG-999-N800 Series



VG-999-N800 Series



MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS & EYE GUARD EELEBEREEAE 4

Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
1
2
3
4 IMOO1  Felt AR 2
5 N0405-1 Persser Bar Bushing BRES 1
6 VD04  Oil Seal 1EHIR 1
7 N0407-1 Spreader Driving Bar Bushing LREREE 1
8 VD06  Oil Seal 1EHIR 1
9 N0409-2 Qil Seal 1ESHIR 1
10 N0410-1 Needle Thread Take-up Bushing (Front) $HRiB#REEE (81 ) 1
11 N0411-1 Needle Thread Take-up Bushing (Rear) $HFiBIFREE (%) 1
12 N0412-1 Spreader Driving Shaft Bushing (Left) L&ffRFERFEBMEE (L) 1
13 N0413-1 Spreader Driving Shaft Bushing (Right) L&fifRiEREEEMEE (H) 1
14 N0414  Oil Seal 1EHIR 1
15 N0415-1 Lifter Shaft Persser Bar Bushing BRHEATSHES 2
16
17 N0417-1 Lower Shaft Bushing ( Left) TEBREE (L) 1
18 N0418  Qiling Felt famiR 1
19 N0419-1 Oil Seal 1EHIR 1
20 N0420-1 Lower Shaft Bushing ( Right) TEBHMEE (4) 1
21 N0421-1 Feed Bar Lift Shaft Bushing (Left) XBEEBHWMEE (&) 1
22 N0422  Oil Seal 1EHIR 2
23 N0423-1 Feed Bar Lift Shaft Bushing ( Center) XK EESHHMEE (F) 1
24 N0424-1 Feed Bar Lift Shaft Bushing (Right) XBEEB@WMESE (£) 1
25 N0425-1 Differential Feed Bar Shaft Bushing(Left) ZE)XHEFESHHEE (£ ) 2
26 N0426-1 Differential Feed Bar Shaft Bushing EBEAREEHHMEE () 1
(Center)
27 N0427-1 Differential Feed Bar Shaft Bushing(Right) 2Bl A K EEBHHES (H) 1
28 N0428-1 Feed Bar Lift Shaft Bushing (Center) #EREESHBMESE (F) 1
29 N0429-1 Feed Bar Lift Shaft Bushing (Right) Z¥IEEBHBMES (4) 1
30 N0430  Main Feed Lever Shaft Bushing (Left) ZREEBHWHEE (L) 1
31 N0431  Foot Lifter Lever Bushing REBREREE 1
32 N0432  Needle Guard Holder Bushing ( Front) TESHEES (#) 1
33 N0433  Needle Guard Holder Bushing (Rear) TE$HEEE (%) 1
34 N0434-1 Micro Differentaial Feed Adjustment HAZBWMEE (L) 1
Bushing (Left)
35 N0435-2 Micro Differentaial Feed Adjustment HAZBWMEE (7)) 1
Bushing (Right)
36 VD21 Seal Plug IEShEE 1
37 N0437-2 Looper Driving Shaft Bushing ( Front) Ta$HEES#MES (§) 1
38 N0438-2 Looper Driving Shaft Bushing (Rear) T A EEEWMEE (&) 1
39
40

* Ref. No. 41 to 60 - See the following page

VG-999-N800 Series



VG-999-N800 Series



MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS & EYE GUARD EELBEREAE 4
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53 N1048  Oil Seal 1EShIR 1
54
55

56 N0456  Qil Seal 1EHIR

57 N0457 Needle Bar Bushing (Lower) HEEE(T)

58 N0458 Needle Bar Bushing ( Upper) HHEEE (L)

59 N0459-1  Micro Differentaial Feed Adjustment WRAEBHHMEE (F)
Bushing (Center)

60 N0460-1  Micro Differentaial Feed Adjustment WRAEBHHMEE (F) 1
Bushing (Center)

e N - . N

*Ref .No. 1 to 40 - See the preceding page.

VG-999-N800 Series



VG-999-N800 Series



MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM TEHEEEHE 5

Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
1 N0501  Pulley B (@A ®BE) 1

2

3

4 SV261  Screw (M6-1.0x8) KR IR 4% 4
5 SF240  Screw (M6-1.0x6) L3 10
6 VEO6  Ball Bearing ( Right) (Optional) BERENR (L) (BEA #E) 1
7 SF228  Screw (M4-0.7 x 4) R4k 2
8 VE10  Ball Bearing (47 x 20) R BR B 1
9 N0509-2 Shaft Sprocket ( Lower ) CEpiAsk ) 1
10 M0634  Ball Bearing (47 x 20) R ERIE K 1
11 N1811  Lower Shaft ( Center) TESE () 1
12 N0512  Qil Pump Driving Worm HREERE 1
13 L0528 O Ring OHR 2
14 GE59  ORing ORR 2
15 GE11-3 Ball Bearing ( Left) BRIREM () 1
16 NO516  Lower Crank shaft T Hh & 1
17 SV260 Screw (M6-1.0x5) L35 1
18 N0518  Screw (M6-1.0x4) R4k 1
19 N0519-3 Lower Shaft ( Left) TEEE (L) 1
20 SF211  Screw (M3-0.5%6) I 1
21 SV250 Screw (M5-0.8x5) L35 1
22 N0522 Needle Guard ( Front) Eccentric Eéth (81) RO 1
23 N0523 Needle Guard ( Front) Lever TE&HREN AR (BT ) 1
24 N0524  Screw (M3-0.5%10) IR 4% 2
25 N0525 HR Felt 0% S BE 1
26 N0526-1 Needle Guard ( Front) Holder EéthH (81) EERE 1
27 N0527 Needle Guard ( Front) JE&tH (8) 1
28 MDAO60 Screw (M3-0.5x%6) L35 1
29 N0529 Needle Guard ( Rear) Lever ESHREIR (&) 1
30 N0530-1 Needle Guard ( Rear) Holder Hith (&) BERE 1
31 N0531 Needle Guard ( Rear) EétH (&) 1
32 N0532  Dust - Proof Plate PrEEE 1
33 SV220 Screw (M4-0.7 x3.5) R4k 2
34 VEO7  Retaining Ring R 1
35 N0535  Anti-shock Rubber HERB# 2
36 SV253  Screw (M5-0.8 x 16) 1Rk 4
37 N0537  Ball Bearing Base (Optional) EMEEE (EEA &) 1
38 N0538-1 Lower Shaft ( Right ) (Optional) TEDH (b)) (BEA Ei) 1
39 N0539 Base Top Cover (Coptional) BEELE (BEA ER) 1
40 L0503  Collar EHE 1

* Ref. No. 41 to 46 - See the following page

VG-999-N800 Series



VG-999-N800 Series



MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM TExHESHHE 5
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
41 SF220  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 10 ) (Optional) Bk (EEA B 2
42 GE13  Lower Shaft Joint TESHMEEEE 1
43
44 M0604  Screw (M6-0.75x 5) IR 4% 2

45 VEO9  Retaining Ring IR 1
46 N0546  Felt ¥EE 1

*Ref .No. 1 to 40 - See the preceding page.

VG-999-N800 Series



VG-999-N800 Series



UPPER SHAFT - MECHANISM

L B8 6

Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
1 F0601  Handwheel F R 1
2 VF04  Handwheel Mark FH e E g 1
3 SF241  Screw (M6-1.0x 10) L3 2
4 SF240  Screw (M6-1.0x6) L3 11

5

6 M0634  Ball Bearing R IR 1
7 N0607  Collar BHE 1
8 N0608-1 Timing Belt(GT560-5GT) B EE 1
9 GF08-2  Upper Shaft Sprocket ( Upper) FE®esFE (L) 2
10 SV261 Screw (M6-1x8) UR%% (REH) 2
11 F0639-3 O-ring BBIR 1
12 N0612  Upper Shaft L EEhEE 1
13 N0613  Upper Shaft Joint EEEhiEsR 1
14 N0614  Felt e A% 1
15 SV221  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 8) IR 4% 2
16 N0616  Oil Sleeve REBER 1
17 N0617-2 Upper Crank Shaft e 1
18 N0518  Screw (M6 -1.0x 4) LA 5
19 N0260 Screw (M4 -0.7 x 10) L35 1
20 VE10  Ball Bearing R IR R 1
21 N0621  Eccentric Thread Take - up BER LR 1
22 N0622  Collar EAIR 1
23 N0623  Connecting Rod FEMER 1
24 VF19  Ball Bearing BIRIE M 3
25 SF142  Screw (SM7/32-32x4) 1244 4
26 L0528 O Ring (OFiik:: 2
27 VEO9  Retaining Ring R 2
28 VF19LU Ball Bearing BIRIE M 1
29 N0629  Collar IR 1
30 NO0630  Looper Thread Take - up Shaft TastiRiRE 1
31 SV253NIl  Screw (M5-0.8 x 16) L35 1
32 M0835  Top Cover Thread Take - up L ERIRIBIRIR 1
33

34 F0530  Looper Thread Take - up T A RR® 1
35 SV264  Screw (M6-1x8) 1R 4% 4
36 N0636-1 Connecting Rod BEER 1
37 SV223  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 14) IR 4% 2
38

39 N0639  Guide Fork E52 1
40 SV268  Screw (M6-1.0 x 16 ) 1R 4% 1

* Ref. No. 41 to 52 - See the following page

VG-999-N800 Series



VG-999-N800 Series



UPPER SHAFT - MECHANISM L 6
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) £  Req.
41 N0641  Spacer #HE 1
42 VF29  Washer g5 1
43 SV252  Screw (M5-0.8 x 10) L4 1
44 N0644-1 Driving Shaft (L 1
45 MO0808  Bracket & 7E B 1
46 SW06  Spring Washer EEB 2
47 N0647-3 Needle Thread Take - up SHRIGRE 1
48 J0865-2  Ceramic ME 4
49
50 N0650  Retaining Ring IR 2
51 N0651  Retaining Ring R 2
52 N0652  Washer g5 1

*Ref .No. 1 to 40 - See the preceding page.

VG-999-N800 Series



VG-999-N800 Series



NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM FARC 3 i) 7
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B Reg

1
2 GGO04-2 Needle Bar EARES 1
3 FO704-2 Needle Bar Bracket riEEREH SR 1
4 MFB100 Screw (M4 -0.7 x 10) IR 4% 1

VG240-2 Needle Clamp (240 )(Optional) &H48 (2 & 4.0 )(IBEB)

VG248-2 Needle Clamp (248 )(Optional) &H48 (2 & 4.8 )(IBEB)

VG356-2 Needle Clamp (356 )(Optional) &8 (3 & 5.6 )(EHE)
5 VG360 Needle Clamp (360 )(Optional) &8 (3 & 6.0 )(EB) 1

VG364-2 Needle Clamp (364 )(Optional) &8 (3 & 6.4 )(IEEE)

VG452  Needle Clamp (452 )(Optional) &H48 (4 & 5.2 )(EEB)

VG460-1 Needle Clamp (460 )(Optional) &8 (4 & 6.0 )(EEE)

VG464-3 Needle Clamp (464 )(Optional) &+48 (4 &t 6.4 )(EEB)
6 UYx128# 11 Needle(240, 248, 356, 364, 464)(Optional) E&H(EEE) 3

MY1014B Needle (452, 460)(Optional) B () 4
7 FC38  Top Cover Thread Eyelet L ERIBIRIR 1
8 SF106  Screw (SM1/8-44 x 2.8) L3 4
9 NC0709-356M Stitch Plate ( 356 )(Optional) &4 (3 8+ 5.6) 1
10 GG14  Screw (SM9/64 - 40 x 5) S+ AR IR A% 1
11 NO711-1  Counterweight 5 B & L ¥ 1
12 NO712  Screw (M5-0.8 x 10) IR 4% 2
13 NO713  Screw (M8-1.25x 12) R4k 2
14 SV310  Screw (M3.5-0.6 x 8) IR 4% 1
15 F0717  Connecting Rod AR 1
16 VG19  Roller Bearing REHEM 1
17 NO717  Connecting Rod Ring ERHR 1
18 SV211  Screw (M3-0.5%6) IR 4% 1
19 NO719-1 Connecting Rod Pin EARAE 1
20
21
22 J0865-2  Ceramic BE 8
23 N0723  Needle Bar Guide EAREIRVELE! | 1
24 VG22  Slide Block SHEEMIBR 1
25 MFP160 Screw (M4 -0.7 x 16) L3 2
26 NO726  Felt 8% Seh A58 1
27 N0727-1 Needle Bar Thread Eyelet S ERIBRRE 1
28 SF114  Screw (SM9/64 - 40 x 7.5 ) L 1
29 NO729  Eyelet Spring &+ B E EAR 1
30 SF205 Screw (M2.6-0.45x5) L3 1

* Ref. No. 31 to 46 - See the following page

VG-999-N800 Series



VG-999-N800 Series



NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM FIR 2 i 7
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.

31 VC34  Thread Retainer Disc Support EHRR D ER 1
32 VC35  Needle Thread Retainer Dise EHRR D FAREBIR() 1
33 VC36  Needle Thread Retainer Spring SHRR D EE 1
34 SV108-1 Screw (SM1/8 - 44) 8244 1
35 NO735 HR Container WihE 1
36 NO736 HR Device , Complete Set Bitnal RigiA 1
37 SV221  Screw (M4-0.7 x 8) IR 4% 1
38 SF225  Screw (M4-0.7 x 10) 8244 2
39 VG30  Felt SR 1
40 SWO03  Spring Washer EE B 2
41 VG28  Pipe Joint EEE 1
42 VG29  Oil Tube HE 1
43 VG31  HRCup Estnalfn 1
44 VG32  HRFelt 8% eh 1
45 VG33 Seal Plug IESHBRE 1
46 VG34  HR Cup Cap wmiE 1
*Ref .No. 1 to 30 - See the preceding page.

VG-999-N800 Series



A
[T}

)
Vi)
N E
=

VG-999-N800 Series



PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM TR 0 8 1 8
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.

1 N0801  Presser Spring Regulator B H R 1
2 VHO3 Lock Nut P21 1
3 N0803-1 Presser Bar Spring ( Outer) BB EE () 1
4 NO804  Presser Bar Connecting Bracket BHEEE 1
5 SF124  Screw (SM11/64 -40 x 10.5) 82 44 1
6 VHO7  Presser Bar Guide EEEEE 1
7 MFP160 Screw (M4 -0.7 x 16) IR 4% 2
8 NO808  Presser Bar Spring ( Inner) BR%EEE () 1
9 N0809-1 Presser Bar BRI12 1
10 GH47  Safety Spring TR 1
11 SV215  Screw (M3-0.5x%x5) IR 4% 1
12 M0936  Qil Protector Ring VBR 1
13 N0813  Collar (9% 17 x 7mm) PRENIR 1
14 SF228  Screw (M4-0.7 x 4) L3 3
15 VH50  Thread Chain Cutting Knife B4R ] 1
16 SV210" "Screw (M3-05% 4) 8244 1

VH240NA Presser Foot(240) R I#E (240)(GEEL)

VH248NA Presser Foot(248) R #E (248)(GEEL)
17 VH356NA Presser Foot(356) BRI 4R (356) (12 EL) 1

VH364NA Presser Foot(364) R #E (364)(GEEL)

VH460NA Presser Foot(460) BRI 4R (460)(GEEL)

VH464NA Presser Foot(464) R 4E (464)(GEEL)
18 SF116 Screw (SM9 /64 -40 % 8) LE e 1
19  VH16N3-1 Presser Foot Spring ( Left) BHEE (£) 1
20 M0951  Presser Foot Spring EE 1
21 VHO6  Presser Foot Hinge Pin BREERE 1
22 VHO8  Presser Foot Hinge Pin BREERE 1
23 SV103 Screw (SM3/32-56 %x5) LS 4
24 SBA035 Screw (SM3/32-56 % 3.5) LS 1
25 VH73  Washer 25 1
26 VHGIN  Fabric Edge Guide 52 1

VH240N1 Lower Presser Foot BRI (240)

VH248N1 Lower Presser Foot B HIEK(248)
o7  VH356N1-2 Lower Presser Foot B M (356) '

VH364N1 Lower Presser Foot BRI/ (364)

VH460N1 Lower Presser Foot BRI/ (460)

VH464N1 Lower Presser Foot BRI/ (464)
28 VHS57NI  Upper Presser Foot BRI5E 1
29  VH53N1-2 Left Presser Foot THEMER 1
30 N0830 Lifter Link RBHER 1
31 N0831 Screw (M5-0.8 x 3.5) LS 2
32 N0832 Lifter Shaft R IE F = B 1
33 N0833  Collor (8 mm x 16 mm x 8 mm ) EMIR 1
34 VH59NI Fixed Plate FEBER 1
35 N0835 Intermediate Lever EENR 1

* Ref. No. 36 to 63 - See the following page

VG-999-N800 Series



A
[T}

)
Vi)
N E
=

VG-999-N800 Series



PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM BRI S 8
Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description E o) A i Req .

36 SF231  Screw (M5-0.8 x 14) iR i 1

37 N0837  Spring EE 1

38 N0838  Chain Link EREa 1

39 N0839  Lifter Lever BEHE 1

40 N0840  Wave Washer R sEE By 1

41 WF07  Washer =Y 1

42 N0842  Lifter Spring EAHE (SR A #E) 1

43 N0843  Lifter Spring RAHE 1

44 N0844  Lifter Lever Holder BEHEIRE 1

45 H1332-1 Pin Eilaki] 1

46 N0846  Bracket EER 1

47 GL16 Screw (M6 -1 x 12) LS5 3

48 NV12 Nut 120 1

49 N0849  Screw (M5-0.8 x 18) LE0 1

50 N0850  Connecting Plate ( Optional B (SEA #Ei) 1

51 N0851  Screw (M4-0.7 x5) 1R 4% 1

52 N0852  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 4 ) ( Optional ) Rk (BB EE) 1

53 N0853  Tension Release Lever ( Optional NAOBMAER (EEA &) 1

54 SV223  Screw (M4-0.7 x 14) 1R 4% 1

55 N0855-1 Tension Release Shaft ( Optional DR Eh (EE A EE) 1

56 VH49  Vibration Absorb Spring ( Optional PrEEE (BB &) 1

57 N0804-1 Fastener Pin I E E 88 1
VH240N Presser Foot(240)(Optional) A2 B (240)(GEE)
VH248N3 Presser Foot(248)(Optional) HiEMEEK(248)(iEE)

58 VH356N3 Presser Foot(356)(Optional) A2 R B (356)(iEE) 1
VH364N3 Presser Foot(364)(Optional) A MEEK(364)(iEE)
VH460N3 Presser Foot(460)(Optional) HiEEBK(460)(iEE)
VH464N3 Presser Foot(464)(Optional) A2 EBR(464)(EE)

59 VH21 Presser Foot Spring EE 1

60 PF10  Presser Foot Hinge Pir BRES RS 1

61 VH20  Presser Foot Hinge Pir BRES RS 1
VH240NS Lower Presser Foot BRI (240)

VH248NS Lower Presser Foot BRI (248)

62 VH356NS Lower Presser Foot B FI X (356) 1
VH364NS Lower Presser Foot BRI (364)

VH460NS Lower Presser Foot I J X (460)
VH464NS Lower Presser Foot BRI (464)

63 VH53N3 Left Presser Foot THEMER 1

*Ref .No. 1 to 35 - See the preceding page.

VG-999-N800 Series



VG-999-N800 Series



SPREADER MECHANISM L+t iR st A8 9
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.

1

2 N0902  Eccentric N ) 1
3 SV250 Screw (M5-0.8x5) L35 2
4 N0904  Connecting Rod EMERER 1
5 SV221  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 8) 1244 1
6 VI08 Washer g5 1
7 VIO9  Adjusting Lever Pin AIAR A 1
8 WF06  Washer g5 1
9 NF31 Nut Y20 1
10 N0910  Adjusting Lever A AN ER 1
11 SV268  Screw (M6-1.0x 16) IR 4% 1
12 N0912-1 Driving Shaft EEhE 1
13 V122 Collar BHIR 2
14 SF228  Screw (M4 - 0.7 x 4) 92 4% 4
15 15-39  Spring Washer PEE B 1
16 VI17 Rocking Arm BE 1
17 SF240  Screw (M6-1.0%6) IR 4% 2
18 VI19 Rocking Pin LERE 1
19 N0919 Oil Wick JEE 1
20 VI20-1  Spreader Bar EXE 1
21 VI21 Bushing Ring WA 1
22

23

24 VI24 Spreader Holder EMREDHE 1
25 S0925  Spreader EMRERA 1
26 SV222  Screw (M4-0.7 x 12) 92 % 2
27 N0927  Thrust Sheet LEShAE S 1
28 N0928  Thrust Sheet g5 1

VG-999-N800 Series



10

VG-999-N800 Series



LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM Tas EE S 10
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.

1 VJO1 Looper T At 1
2 MEAO060 Screw (M3.5-0.6 x6) IR 4% 1
3 N1003-1 Looper Holder BRI RE 1
4 SV312  Screw (M3.5-0.6 x 10) IR 4% 1
5 VJO5  Spacer ( Fiber) ARy 3
6 N1006-2 Looper Bar Bushing ( Left) TRAHEEBWHBE (L) 1
7 SV264  Screw (M6-1x8) IR 4% 2
8

9

10 FL15  Oil Tube (Long), Complete Set S 1
11 N1011  Oil Tube ( w3 x w5 x 110mm ) HE 1
12 J0613 O Ring ORlIR 1
13 N1013-3 Looper Bar Guide TR RS EFE 1
14 VJ13-1  Slider B 1
15 N1015-1 Slider Holder ( Left) BILEERE (&) 1
16 N1016-1 Screw (M3.5-0.6x 12) LA 2
17 VJ17 Seal Plug HE 1
18 SF228  Screw (M4-0.7 x4) 02 4k 1
19 N1019  Silder Presser IEHES A 2
20 VJ20 Seal Plug HEAZE 1
21 N1021  Looper Bar 56 B o 1
22 N1022  Slide Holder ( Right) ERH(H) 1
23 N1023  Looper Bar Guide Shaft ( Right) TRAHEEBHBE (H) 1
24 SV254  Screw (M5-0.8 x 30) L35 1
25 GJ08 Washer =Y 2
26 NV12 Nut P20 1
27

28 N1028  Looper Rocker Regulating Eccentric TAHEETRROER 1
29 SV250  Screw (M5-0.8x5) 244 1
30 VJ32 Roller Bearing R ST Bl A 1
31 VJ33  Looper Rocker Connecting Rod T ASHEMRER 1
32 VJ26  Looper Rocker Adjusting Pin TotHEESAEE 1
33 VJ27 Roll Pin BTi8 1
34 N1034  Looper Connecting Rod L IkER 1
35 SV241 Screw (M4 -0.7 x 14) LE e 2
36 MFP160 Screw (M4 -0.7 x 16) LS 2
37 N0535  Anti-shock Rubber BEB® 2
38 N1038  Looper Driving Lever TR ERENR 1
39 NO713  Screw (M8 - 1.25 x 12) R4 2
40 VL52  Seal Plug HE 1

* Ref. No. 41 to 49 - See the following page

VG-999-N800 Series



10

VG-999-N800 Series



LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM TostEE#HE 10
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
41 N1041-1 Looper Rocker Arm TRtHEE 1
42 SV268  Screw (M6-1.0 x 16) IR 4% 1
43 VJ43  Thrust Plate HHEE 3
44 VJ44  Spring Washer EEB 2
45 N1045-1 Looper Driving Shaft Ik R 1
46 VA24  Seal Plug mE 2
47 FL14 Seal AR 1
48 N1048  OQil Seal 1EHIR 1
49 15-39  Spring Washer EEB 1

*Ref .No. 1 to 40 - See the preceding page.

VG-999-N800 Series



VG-999-N800 Series



DIFFERENTIAL FEED RATIO DEVICE

EHEBFHEME 11

Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.

1

2 N1102  Differential Feed Rocker Arm B R A E 1
3 SV268  Screw (M6 -1.0 x 16) LA 1
4 N1104  Differential Regulating Slider BIERIFAE B R 1
5 N1105 Differential Link EZ5ERE 1
6 N1106  Link Lever EE (H) 1
7 N1107 Retaining Ring R 2
8 N1108-1 Rocker Shaft B 1
9

10  N1110R-2 Differential Feed Shaft B IE R 8 1
11

12 N1112  Differential Feed Driving Connection EBEREET 1
13

14 SV256  Screw (M5-0.8 x 13) IR 4% 1
15 N1115  Screw (M5-0.8 x 18) IR %% 1
16

17 NB1117M Differential Feed Dog =85 1
18  NB1118M Main Feed Dog & 1
19 SV310  Screw (M3.5-0.6 x 8) LA 2
20 N1120  Slider B 1
21 N1121  Linear Guide yi=pvikc 1
22 SF228  Screw (M4-0.7 x 4) LA 3
23 N1123  Connecting Rocker ER(K) 1
24 GK13  Retaining Ring R 2
25 N1125  Screw I 1
26 N1126  Differential Feed Link Lever EEERT 1
27 SV260 Screw (M6-1.0x5) L35 1
28 N1128-1 Differential Feed Shaft Z5E 1
29 N1129  Collar IR 1
30 H1333  Spring & 1
31 H1332  Pin & E 88 1
32 H1334  Differential Feed Control Lever E BT 1
33 MHRO50 Screw (M5-0.8x5) LA 1
34

35

36 H1343  Adjusting Nut RN 1
37 SV267 Screw (M6-1,M4.5-0.5) LA 1
38 N1138  Differential Feed Graduations EZHZENR 1
39 MFP160 Screw (M4 -0.7 x 16) IR 4% 2
40 H1337  Differential Feed Adjusting Screw =B FERE 1

* Ref. No. 41 to 56 - See the following page

VG-999-N800 Series



VG-999-N800 Series



DIFFERENTIAL FEED RATIO DEVICE EDHEDHFAEME 11

Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
41 H1338  Differential Feed Nut Z BRI 1
42 H1339  Spring EE 1
43 WF04-1  Washer A 1
44 H1341  Retaining Ring IR ETW-2.5 1
45 VK42  Control Lever Stop PRI L3R 1
46 VK48  Washer A 1
47

48 SV251  Screw (M5-0.8x8) IR 4% 1
49

50

51 GKO3  Screw (M6 -1.0 x 14) R4k 1
52 N1152  Driving Connecting Bushing mUOREETHE () 1
53 N1153  Driving Connecting Bushing ROBEERHE (R) 1
54

55 MHQO030 Screw (M5-0.8 x 3) 1244 1
56 VA24  Seal Plug HE 1

*Ref .No. 1 to 40 - See the preceding page.

VG-999-N800 Series



VG-999-N800 Series



FEED DRIVING MECHANISM EE S EE M 12
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.

1 N1201  Feed Bar Driving Shaft Levre 3% 6} s 1
2 GK03  Screw (M6 -1.0 x 14) IR 4% 1
3 N1203  Connecting Rod Pin ER 1
4 N1204  Lever Link ( Long) RERE(R) 1
5 MFR050 Screw (M4 -0.7 x5) L 3
6 N1206  Lever Link ( Short) RIRIE (&) 1
7 VK11  Connecting Rod Pin EAR 1
8 N1208 Feed Connecting Rod EREER 1
9 VK06  Retaining Ring R 2
10 N1210  Counterweight ( Small ) S 15 fie 5 L o 1
11 GB37  Screw (M4-0.7x8) R4 5
12 VK07  Roller Bearing B e 1
13 N1213  Feed Eccentric ERER R 1
14 N1214  Screw (M5-0.8 x6) IR 4% 2
15 H1107  Roller Bearing B &S 1
16 N1216  Feed Lift Connecting Rod FEMER 1
17 N1217 Feed Bar Guide EREER 1
18 SF240  Screw (M6-1.0%x6) IR 4% 4
19 N1219  Felt W omis 1
20 N1220  Screw (M3-0.5%26) IR 4% 2
21 D1935 Roller Bearing R T A 1
22 35-27  Retaining Ring 3R 1
23 N1223  Feed Lift Lever ERERAR 1
24 N1224  Collar BhIR 2
25 SV260 Screw (M6-1.0x5) L 1
26 SV261  Screw (M6-1.0x8) K¥E IR 4% 2
27

28 N1228-1 Feed Lift Shaft B 1
29 L0513  Seal Plug HE 1
30 SV264  Screw (M6-1.0x8) 1244 2
31 N1231-1 Feed Lift Block (Rear) EREBR (&) 1
32 VL35  Feed Lift Block ( Front) ERLEBH (BT) 1
33 N1233-1 Main Feed Bar FiA R ERE 1
34 N1234-1 Differential Feed Bar EHAR EREEE 1
35 N1235  Felt womis 1
36 F1245  Fixed Unit hEEEHR 2
37 N1237  Guide Block EREEIER 1
38 N1238-1 Feed Rocker Shaft CES 1
39 N1239  Seal Plug HE 2
40 N1240 Retaining Ring IR 1

* Ref.No. 41 to 71 -~ See the following page

VG-999-N800 Series



VG-999-N800 Series



FEED DRIVING MECHANISM 3% 5 B 4 48 12
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
41 N1241  Feed Shaft Lever AR BRI 1
42 MHB100 Screw (M5-0.8 x 10) IR 4% 1
43 N1243  Connecting Rod Pin LR R 1
44
45 N1245 Screw (M3-0.5x4) IR %% 1
46 N1246  Lever Link ( Short) BRE (') 1
47
48
49 N1249  Screw (M5 - 0.8 x 22) 42 44 1

50 N1250  Adjusting Screw Stopper pecy S EC AL 1
51 SF228  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 4) IR 4% 2
52 N1252  Adjusting Screw HERIEAR 1
53 N1253  Nut 420 1
54 N1254 O-Ring ORUIR 2
55 N1255  Main Feed Bar Bracket IR RHR E 1 1
56 N1256  Connecting Rod Link Pin EREE 1
57 N1257  Connecting Rod Link Pin EREE 2
58 N1258  Control Bracket Spring AEBhE 1
59 H1332-1 L Bracket LEEE 2
60 N1260  O-Ring ORIE 1
61 N1261-1 Control Lever Shaft pr Yo 1
62 N1262 Feed Control Lever EHEFE 1
63

64 N1264 Feed Graduations &#HEE R T ZIE R 1
65  MFP160 Screw (M4 -0.7 x 16) 82 44 2
66 VK42  Control Lever Stop FREIR R 1
67 VK48  Washer g5 1
68 SW06  Spring Washer EEB 1
69 SV251  Screw (M5-0.8 x 8) 8244 1
70

71 N1271  Driving Connecting Bushing ROSERENEMTHE 1

*Ref.No. 1 to 40

----- See the preceding page.

VG-999-N800 Series



VG-999-N800 Series



LUBRICATING MECHANISM #5830 h 8 13
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.

1 N1301-1  Oil Receiver P Q:: 1
2 SV221  Screw (M4-0.7 x 8) IR 4% 4
3 L1202  O-ring (OFiik:: 1
4 N1304-1 Oil Sight Top Nozzle SRHE EIEE 1
5 VM29  Oil Tube Joint , One Way Bm e ER 6
6 VM37  Oil Sight Gauge AR Yoy 2
7 NV13  Nut LA 2
8 VM35-1  Qil Tube Clamp HERF 8
9 N1309  Oil Filter Cap RomEE 1
10 LL1228 Screw ( SM 11/64-40 x 14) 1244 3
11 RF28  Oil Ring O MR 1
12 FL20  Oil Filter RmES 1
13 FL21 Oil Filter Connector MBS E R 1
14 N1314  Felt ( Upper) Womte (L) 1
15 N1315  Suction Pipe EHE 1
16 VM18  Suction Pipe Bushing EHEEEE 1
17 N1317  Oil Tube (3 x w5 x 570) HE 1
18 FL15  Bamboo Joint S 2
19

20 N1320  Oil Tube (w4 x w6 x 150) HE 1
21 VM27  Oil Tube Joint , Two Way S o mEER 1
22 N1322  Oil Tube ( w4 x w6 x 40) HE 1
23 N1323  Fitting Stud ( Short) HUBIRAK (&) B 4
24 N1324  Oil Tube ( w4 x w6 x 330) HE 1
25 VM25  Oil Tube Joint , Two Way & o e ER 1
26 N1326  Oil Filter Screen B 1
27 N1327  Oil Tube ( w4 x w6 x 290 ) HE 1
28 N1328  Fitting Stud (Long) BUOREHK (R ) &1 1
29

30 N1330  Oil Tube (w4 x w6 x 21) HE 1
31 N1331  Oiling Shower fa m IR ik 1
32 N1332  Felt 2 S 4% 1
33 N1333-1 Suction Pipe ToHE 1
34 GB37  Screw (M4-0.7 x8) L35 2
35 N1335  Oil Tube ( w3 x w5 x 360 ) HE 1
36 VM40  Oil Pump , Complete Set IR 1
37 SV239  Screw (M4-0.7x5) LA 1
38 N1338  Connection HEeB 1
39 SF244  Screw (M 6-1.0 x 16) LA 2
40 FL14  Seal Ao 1

* Ref. No. 41 to 69 - See the following page

VG-999-N800 Series



VG-999-N800 Series



LUBRICATING MECHANISM #5830 h 8 13
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
41 NV12  Nut 1R 1 1
42 VM46  Oil Nozzle For Worm Gear 55 B 4R A NE M 1
43 N1343  Oil Tube Stay HEREESR 1
44 N1344-2 Dust - Proof Plate BhEEE 1
45 N1345  OQil Sight Gauge SR HEST 1
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55 VM41  Oil Pump Driving Worm Gear JHREEE) IR 1
56 SF228  Screw (M4-0.7 x 4) L35 2
57 VM40-11  Pump Upper Base HRIER 1
58 VM40-32 Inner Gear W#m T (F 6mm ) 2
59 VM40-62 Outer Gear S\EgF (F 6mm ) 2
60 VM40-21 Pump Inter Base MRAE 1
61 VM40-31 Pump Lower Base MRTE 1
62  VM40-42 Inner Gear W&+ (E 7.5mm) 1
63 VM40-52 Outer Gear S\EgF (B 7.5mm ) 1
64 F1364  Center Shaft SR T E 1
65 VM40-2 Lower Base Washer THRIKES 1
66 VM40-8  Oil Filter HMRER 1
67 VM40-9  Filter Plate EEEBEIR 1
68 SV237  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 40 ) L35 2
69 SV238  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 45) L35 2

*Ref.No. 1 to 40

----- See the preceding page.

VG-999-N800 Series



14

VG-999-N800 Series



ATTACHMENT FOR HEMMING & SEAM COVERING ZEHABEH# 14
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) £  Req.

1

2 NC1402 Fabric Edge Guide ( Right) GiEE 1
3 NC1403 Fabric Edge Guide ( Left) Eigg 1
4 WF04-1  Washer A 2
5 18-21 Screw (M4 -0.7 x6) L35 2
44 N1444  Air Tube NER N 1
45 NB1445 Air Connector BE 1

VG-999-N800 Series



15

Wk ArLS
SUCTION BAG

VG-999-N800 Series



EXCLUSIVE PARTS R500/RP EHZH4 15
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.

3 27-03  Wooden Screw RIR 44 4
4 27-04  Suction Bag Compete set C-100Em MAREW EHR 1
18 27-18  Suction Regulator FET R 2
19 27-19

20 S044  Regulator Support 5% B R 1
21 SV234  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 35) L3 2
22

24 NB1524 Bushing #HE 1
25 N114  Plastic Connector BRBEEQ5NE) 1
26 N113  Pipe Fastener EMWIR(K) 1
28 SV221  Screw (M4-0.7 x 8) IR 4% 2
29 27-29  Suction Bag KWMLK 1
30 27-30 ORing (OFiik:: 1
31 27-31  Plastic Tube BRpEg 1
32 27-32  Plastic Nut B 1
33 27-33  Suction Bag Holder B R E E B 1
34 27-34  Socket TRIEIETE 1
45 S045  Y-Type Air Connector RAE=BEHE 1
48  TNB2748 Pvc Pipe EHEBE 1

VG-999-N800 Series



16

fm—

Setting on the Table

VG-999-N800 Series



THREAD STAND & SUPPORTING BOARD BENMTEERA 16
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) £  Req.

1 15-01  Thread Stand RERAE 1
2 15-02  Cap HEEBE 1
3 15-03  Thread Stand Rod ( upper ) MEHEE 1
4 15-04  Thread Guide Bracket (3) 37LiB AR AR 1
5 15-05 Thread Guide Bracket (2) 2B R EAR 1
6 15-06  Screw 4% E 2 1R 4% 4
7 FM02  Spool Retaining Fig BB EER 5
8 15-08  Joint HWEER 1
9 15-09  Holder BB (K ) 1
10 15-10  Thread Stand Rod ( Lower) PREEE (T) 1
11 15-11  Washer HEER 2
12 15-12  Nut HEES 1
13 15-13  Thread Guide Bar EIBRE 1
14 15-14 Holder BRBEEN 1
15 15-15  Thread Guide Bar 6FLIB AR 1
16 15-16  Spool Retaining Fig REIEERS 5
17 15-17  Spool Pin REEF S
18 15-18  Spring Washer EFET 5
19 15-19  Spool Nut FEFIES 5
20 15-20  Spool Mat g 5
21 15-21  Spool Tray RERTF 5
22

23

24

25 15-25  Spool Pin Bracket (3) 37 AREAZE 1
26 15-26  Spool Pin Bracket (2) 27 #REh % 1
27 FM13  Oiler S 1
28 FMO9  Screw Driver ( Large ) RENBEHEF 1
29 FM11  SF Oil hE 1
30 FM12  Funnel st 1
31 N1631-2 Oil Reservoir Rubber Cushion REEEBR 4
32 FM14 Tweezers *xF 1
33 FM20A  Wrench NABRF 1
34 FM21  Box 4= 1
35 FM18  Screw Driver NAET 1
36 JY128GAS-1'Needle Bt 1
37 N1637  Setting Screw (Long) RIKEE E iR 4
38 15-38  Washer g5 8
39 15-39  Spring Washer HEER 4
40 NF31  Nut 421 4

* Ref. No. 41 to 46 - See the following page

VG-999-N800 Series



16

fm—

Setting on the Table

VG-999-N800 Series



THREAD STAND & SUPPORTING BOARD BRERMEERE 16

Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
41 FM10  Head Cover BrEE 1
42 FL20  Oil Filter RmES 1
43 FM19  Screw Driver ( Middle ) Hh B IZ A F 1
44 FM23  Screw Driver ( Small ) NEUIR A F 1
45 FM16  Threading Wire ZRAREE % 1
46 15-24  Wooden Screw IR %4 3

*Ref .No. 1 to 40 - See the preceding page.

VG-999-N800 Series



UNDER THREAD TRIMMER

999 Tl

wammitN17HY

17

VG-999-N800 Series



UNDER THREAD TRIMMER (OPTIONAL) T IEEME(ERE) 17
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.

1 17-01  Lower Knife Driving Lever EREp12 1
2 17-02  Screw (M4 -0.7) IR 4% 2
3

4 17-04-3  Lower Knife Holder TIHSHR 1
5

6 L1410  Screw (M3-0.5) IR 4% 1
4

8 17-08  Screw (M4-0.7 x4.5) 1R 4% 2
9 MDAO60 Screw (M3-0.5x%6) IR 4% 1
10 SV210  Screw (M3-0.5x4) 12 4% 1
11 17-11  Nut R E IR 2
12

13 1713 Screw (M4 -0.7 x 6.5) M 7 88 4% 2
14

15

16 17-16  Upper Knife Carrier Spring KRS 1
17 17-17 Screw (M4 -0.7) LE e 1
18

19

20 SV221 Screw (M4 -0.7 x 8) LE 2
21 N1721  Lower Knife Carrier Stop SHAE 1
22 GB08 Screw (M3-0.5x%3.5) LS 1
23 17-23  Upper Knife 3100512EE T 1
24 17-24 Screw (M2-04%x5.5) LS 2
25 17-25  Screw (M2-0.4x9.5) 42 4% 1
26 17-26 Screw (M2-0.4 % 3) LS 1
27 17-27-2  Upper Knife Guide T B 1
28 17-28  Clamp Spring RiRA 1
29 17-29  Clamp Spring Presser RiEHER 1
30 17-30  Clamp Spring Presser Holder AR B E MR 1
31 17-31 Clamp Spring Presser Adjusting Unit RESFT A 1
32 17-32  Screw (M2-0.4 x 3.5) 1R 4% 2
33 VC62  Looper Thread Eyelet (Right) THiARBARR(G) 1
34 N1734  Dust - Proof Plate By EEE (1) 1
35

36

37 17-37  Screw (M4 -0.7) L35 1
38 17-38 Screw (M4 -0.7 x 4) LS 2
39

40 17-40  Knife Guide Lever Ring (Right) Bl DEER R 1

* Ref. No. 41 to 63 - See the following page

VG-999-N800 Series



UNDER THREAD TRIMMER

999 Tl

wammitN17HY

17

VG-999-N800 Series



UNDER THREAD TRIMMER (OPTIONAL) T 070 BB A8 (122 08) 17
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.

41 17-41-1  Knife Guide Lever By NEE 2
42

43 17-43  Upper Knife Carrier V)& E B 1
44 17-44  Supplementary Spring EWIR'S 1
45 17-45  Screw (M2-0.4 x 2) 2 4 2
46

47 17-47  Supplementary Spring EEN T RE 1
48

49 F0360  Looper Thread Eyelet (Left) T EARBARR(E) 1
50 N1750 Lower Knife Carrier Guide KFZ 58 1
51 N1702-1 Crank Chamber Cover T D&M 1
52 17-52-1  Looper Thread Protector IBIREEIRE 1
53 17-53  Upper Knife Carrier Stop Y1 7] E AL B E R 1
54 N1754  Thread Eyelet BARAR 1
55 SV208 Screw (M3-0.5x%x4.4) I 1
56

57 17-57  Lower Knife Carrier T 15EE) J] B 1
58 17-58-9  Lower Knife 310051355 &) J] 1
59 N1759  Complete Set Under Thread Trimmer INIDAL ! 1
60

61 17-61  Knife Guide Level Ring (Left) EEENUHE 1
62

63 MDB025 Screw (M3-0.5x%x2.5) L35 2

*Ref .No. 1 to 40 - See the preceding page.

VG-999-N800 Series



VG-999-N800 Series



COMPACT - SIZE SERVO MOTOR & BUILT-IN EREFERA & AR 18
SYCHRONIZER (OPTIONAL) E{ R (BEEE)

Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
1 N1801-2 Direct-drive Servo Motor BER5iE 1
2 N1802-3 Cooling Fan E5 1

3

4 SV239-1 Screw (M4-0.7 x 8) IR 4% 3
5

6

7

8 J3207  Rubber Cushion BEBHE 1
9 SF241  Screw (M6-1.0 x 10) IR 4% 5
10 N1810  Direct-drive Servo Motor Cover(Rear) BB ERE 1
11 N1811  Shaft (Short) y L 1
12 15-39  Spring Washer BEER 4
13 SF243  Screw (M6-1.0 x 25) L35 4
14 N1814-1 Safety Cover NEEEE 1
15 SV253  Screw (M5-0.8 x 16) Lo 3
16 24-02  Built-in Megnatic B3 x @5 figE 2
17 24-03  Positioner Cord & ENR 1
18 SV221  Screw (M4-0.7 x 8) LA 2
19 SV232  Screw (M4-0.7 x 10) LA 4
20 WF04-1  Washer =Y 4
21 MIR110 Screw (M6-1.0 x 11) B (R) 1
22 N1822  Control Box 99912 HIFE 1
23 N1823  Coupling BIEER 1
24 N1824  Coupling HEEEHEE 1
25 N1825  Coupling, Complete Set BiEeR Rl 1
26 J0226  Pin EE 8 2

VG-999-N800 Series



19

VG-999-N800 Series



AUTO TRIMMER THREAD PULL-OFF MECHANISM BEEEFEEE (RE) 19
(OPTIONAL)
Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description E o) ] i Req.

1
2
3
4 16-04-1  Tension Release Lever SRAOBMERENER (#) 1
5 SV223  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 14) Lo 1
6 16-06-1  Tension Release Block R E & E & 1
7 SV260 Screw (M6-1x5) L35 2
8 N1908  Tension Release Connecting Plate =% BB & E B 1
9 SV221  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 8) L35 6
10 16-10  Screw (M4 -0.7) Lo 1
11 VC14  Thread Tension Base (Optional SHFER D (RE8) 1
12 WF04-1 Washer =Y 2
13 FL13 Cord Clamp El#RE 4R UC-1 2
14 16-14 Collar LEHEERER 1
15 SF106  Screw ( SM1/8 - 44 x 3.8) Lo 5
16 FA20 Ceramic Guide & 5
17 N1917  Tension Release Shaf iR 0 BB hh 1
18 16-18-2  Thread Pull-off Eyelei IBARFRARER 1
19 16-19  Thread Pull-off Bar IBIRFRRE 1
20 VC36  Swing-Proof Spring B E e 1
21 SV242 Screw (M4 -0.7 x 3) 1R 4% 7
22 16-22  Thread Pull-off Hook Unit (One Hook’ sHEBHEERE (E1) 5
23 16-23  Thread Wiper Lever BARR 3
24 16-24  Thread Pull-off Bar Holder RiREE 1
25
26 16-26 Thread Pull-off Set R4 1
27 16-27  Thread Wiper Lever BiRE 2
28 16-28 Retaining Ring IR ETW-4 BK 1
29 M1929  Tension Connected Lever (Front) P A BRERENER (BT ) 1
30 16-30 Screw (M4 -0.7 x 15) 1245 1
31 VH49-1  Spring St 1
32 SF228 Screw (M4 -0.7 x 4) 1R 4% 2
33 SV241  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 14) L35 2
34 16-34 Spacer e 2
35 16-35  Tension Disc Separator BRI DA 0 B4 1

VG-999-N800 Series



TR\
AN
-

[a)
—

N\ e—m—,
oD ——--7 /

P /
@"| )) N

— L
‘ﬁ$

Q) »P-——-K
B =

@)‘S,‘)

VG-999-N800 Series



UNDER THREAD TRIMMER (PNEUMATIC TYPE)

REBA T IEEHME(RE) 20-1

(OPTIONAL)

Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) £  Req.
1 21-01  Trimming Cylinder Complete Set RELAE 1
2 21-02  Trimming Cylinder KL 1
3 21-03  Adjusting Air Value A ET R 2
4 21-04  Nut 421 1

5

6 21-06  Anti-shock Rubber BEB# 1
7 21-07  Collar LEHERE 1
8 SF231 Screw (M5 -0.8 x 14) LS 1
9 21-09  Cylinder Bracket SRUIRL & 1
10 19-14-1  Safety Switch Base 224 BRAE 1
11 23-30  Air Solenoid Base T T R 2 1
12

13 23-27  Air Tube EEE 2
14 23-28  Adjusting Value A ET R 1
15 23-31  Elbow Connector BinE 1
167 MFP300 " Screw (M4 - 0.7 x 25) 48 44 4
17

18

19

20 N2020  Pneumatic Adaptor Cord YRR SR 1
21

22

23 19-23  Plunger Connecting Pin £ AR B 1
24 19-24-1  Magnetic Base i 855 B 1
25

26

27 SV250 Screw (M5-0.8x5) IR 4% 2
28

29 19-29  Collar IEHEERIR 1
30 SF224 Screw (M4 -0.7 x 8) LE 2
31 19-31  Spring EE 1
32 VH32 Collar I HERRIR 2
33 19-33-1  Spring L 3 1
34 SF230  Screw (M5-0.8 x 12) R4 2
35 19-35  Connecting Block (Right) £ B BB 1
36 §V252 "Screw (M5 1.0'% 107 1A 5
37  MFBO055 Screw (M4-0.7x55) 42 1
38 19-38  Screw Base YEAE R 1
39 SF244 Screw (M6-1.0x% 16) LS 2
40 WF06  Washer ET 2

* Ref. No. 41 to 53 -~ See the following page

VG-999-N800 Series



TR\
AN
-

[a)
—

N\ e—m—,
oD ——--7 /

P /
@"| )) N

— L
‘ﬁ$

Q) »P-——-K
B =

@)‘S,‘)

VG-999-N800 Series



UNDER THREAD TRIMMER (PNEUMATIC TYPE)

REBA T IEEHME(RE) 20-1

(OPTIONAL)
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
41 19-41  Plunger TR B 1
42 19-11-3  Trimming Solenoid Support T4 7] SR B [E %E B 1
43
44 19-44  Under Trimmer Solenoid Set T4 EEE A 1
45 19-45  Cylinder Return Shaft PZAZ B /0 1
46
47 19-08  Magnetic Adjusting Base T 88 38 87 1
48 SV208  Screw (M3-0.5x4.5) 8244 2
49 GB08  Screw (M3-0.5x3.5) 8244 2
50 N2044-1  Air Solenoid Base R.JBR {8 4 & 7E B 1
51 VK48  Washer g]E 2
52 23-25 Air Tube YHRI2BEIZE 1
53 23-26 Air Tube THI2E#E 2
*Ref .No. 1 to 40 - See the preceding page.

VG-999-N800 Series



VG-999-N800 Series



UNDER THREAD TRIMMER (ELECTRIC TYPE)

ERA T NEDHME(RE) 20-2

(OPTIONAL)

Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
1 19-01 Under Trimmer Solenoid Tt 7] ExGEA 1
2 19-02  Solenoid Body BRAMEEE 1
3 19-03 Nut 125 2
4 NO053 Label BLAE 1

5

6 SV208 Screw (M3-0.5x%x45) LS 2
7 GBO8  Screw (M3-0.5x 3.5) 8244 2
8 19-08  Magnetic Adjusting Base Tl 88 38 B 2 1
9 VK48  Washer BE 2
10 SV252  Screw (M5-0.8 x 10) 8244 5
11 19-11-3  Trimming Solenoid Support Tt 7] BR B & E E 1
12 SF244  Screw (M6-1.0 x 16) L3 2
13 N2344  Elastic Tape Cuide Bracket & & & 1
14 19-14-1  Safety Switch Bracket grge el 2] 22 1
15 SV221  Screw (M4-0.7 x 8) 8244 4
16 WF06  Washer g]E 2
17

18

19 N2044-1  Air Solenoid Base KRR R 4E B 2 1
20 S2120  Solenoid Base i F [ I B 1
21

22

23 19-23  Plunger Connecting Rod SRR EY & 1
24 19-24-1  Magnetic Base i 855 B 1
25

26

27 SV250 Screw (M5-0.8x5) IR 4% 2
28

29 19-29  Collar IEHEERIR 1
30 SV247  Screw (M4-0.7 x 20) 8244 2
31 19-31  Spring B 1
32 VH32  Collar IEHEEIR 1
33 19-33-1  Spring B 1
34 SF230  Screw (M5-0.8 x 12) 8244 2
35 19-35  Connecting Block (Right) SR 1
36

37 MFB055 Screw (M4 -0.7 x5.5) IR 4% 1
38 19-38  Screw Base IRIE R 1
39  MDA100 Screw (M3-0.5x10) 8244 2
40 19-40  Terminator Base U F B 1
41 19-41 Plunger REIR B 1
42

43 19-43  Adopting Cord B APER 1
44 19-44  Under Trimmer Solenoid Set INIPAL o 1
45 19-45  Cylinder Return Shaft PZAZ B /O 1

VG-999-N800 Series



21

VG-999-N800 Series



PRESSER FOOT LIFTER (PNEUMATIC TYPE)(OPTIONAL)

R 4 R i 4R 58 IR R 21

B HR(EE)

Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
1 J3224  Air Cylinder Complete Set RELAE 1
2 N2102  Air Cylinder Bracket RATHE2R 1
3 M2603 Nut P20 1
4 NV14  Nut (M8) $218 (M8 ) 1
5 23-05-1  Plastic Pushing Block BB 1
6 GKO3 ™ "Screw (M6 -1 x 147 A 2
7 WF06  Washer g5 2
8 23-08  Regulator Support LiE 53 1
9 15-24  Wood Screw RIZ 44 2
10 SV266 Screw (M6 -1 x 10) LE 2
11 WF06  Spring Washer EEB 2
12 23-12  Pressure Meter Bh& 1
13 NF31  Nut 421 2

14

15  23-15CLL3 Air Solenoid Base B FAEELE 1
16 S045  Y-Type Air Connector A& =BEE 1
17 N2117  Air-Type Presser Foot Lifter KB BREE 1
18 J3225 Air Cylinder REL 1

VG-999-N800 Series



22

wam]8—10A

Je\ L1 7] B ek JEL 48

VG-999-N800 Series



TOP THREAD TRIMMER (PNEUMATIC TYPE) AND AIR KRS L0 70 #4852 R mAR 22

WIPER (OPTIONAL) (RE8)
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.

1 18-1 Top Trimmer Air Cylinder Complete Set 4] JI R &L 4R 1
2 18-2  Fixed Trimmer Knife Holder REBXL) DB 1
3 18-3 Pneumatic Regulator A ET R 2
4 18-4 Top Trimmer Air Cylinder FHJIREL 1
5 18-5 Nut P20 1
6 18-6 Air Cylinder Bracket RRLFE B2 1
7 18-7  Nut 4210 1
8 18-8 Movable Trimming Knife Base SEE) ) B E B 1
9 1
10 18-10A  Complete Set Pneumatic Top Trimmer 4] J15RE4E 1
11

12

13

14

15 18-15-1  Screw #2544 2
16

17 18-17  Movable Trimming Knife LUIES T 1
18 18-18  Fixed Trimming Knife FUIEET 1
19 18-19  Screw L35 4
20 18-20  Screw Lo 2
21 18-21  Screw (M4 -0.7 x6) IR 4% 2
22 18-22  Clamp Spring AR A 1
23 18-23-1  Knife Press Adjusting Spring KRR DA 1
24 18-24  Washer ] 1
25 18-25  Adjusting Screw AR A 1
26 18-26  Screw LA 1
27 18-27  Adjusting Nut A B IR 1
28 18-28  Trimming Movement Base F5 [ 1 By 2 1
29 18-29  Trimming Fixed Bracket OB EE 1
30 N2230 Screw JEPLILLE S 2
31 18-31  Screw L35 4
32 FA24  Washer ] 2
33 24-11A  Air Wiper, Complete Set R R EEE 1
34 WF04-1 Washer =Y 6
35 SV221 Screw (M4 -0.7 x 8) LS 2
36 24-08  Air Wiper Tube KRB ARE 1
37 24-07  Air Wiper Bracket R 43 AR R B L R 1
38 SV232  Screw (M4-0.7 x 10) 8244 2

VG-999-N800 Series



23

VG-999-N800 Series



ELECTRIC WIPER (OPTIONAL) EaisC B R MRS 23
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.

1 20-01  Wiper Solenoid BIR BRI 1
2 N2602  Solenoid Support AR 1
3 20-03  Wiper Bracket EBRESE 1
4 N2604  Wiper Bar BiRERE 1
5 N2605  Wiper Hook BiRa 1
6 N2606  Clamp Spring RAREE 1
7 20-71  Wiper Adjusting Arm F B FAEE 2
8 20-08-1  Solenoid Lever Pin EHE o 2
9 20-09 Washer =Y 2
10 16-28  Retaining Ring R 2
11 20-11-1  Screw R 54 2
12 SF228  Screw ( M4/0.7x4 ) 1R 4% 2
13 37-05 Nut(M3x0.5) 4 3
14 20-14  Screw (M3 x 0.5) IR 4% 1
15 20-15  Screw (M2 x 0.4) 1R 4% 1
16 18-26  Screw (M3 x 0.5) IR 4% 1
17 N2617  Solenoid Support Link EEZER 1
18 FA24  Washer (M4) BE 2
19 18-31  Screw (M4 x 0.7) 12 4% 2
20 20-20  Pin Screw 56 25 'ES 1 85 1
21 37-13  Screw 2% (M3x0.5) 1
22 N2622  Spring PIE 1
23 SV112  Screw ( SM9/64 ) LA 1
24 18-24  Washer g5 3
25

26 20-26  Stop Washer y=Wak 1
27 N2627  Wiper Set B iREsME 1
28 20-28  Extension Cord EELERR 1
29 N2629 Needle Guard EéthH 1
30 H1341  Retaining Ring R 1
31

32 20-32  PVC Cover PVCEE 1
33 20-33  Connector Cover EERESE 1
34 20-34  Teminal i F (&) 2

VG-999-N800 Series



24

VG-999-N800 Series



PRESSER FOOT LIFTER (ELECTRIC TYPE) (OPTIONAL) B REDHME(RE) 24

Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
1 N2401A Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid Complete Set 3 1 Il B’ R 1H 1
2 N2402-A Solenoid Support TG T AR 1
3 SV252  Screw (M5-0.8 x 10) 8244 5
4 NO053 Label BLAE 1
5 SF244  Screw (M6-1.0 x 16) IR 4% 2
6 WF06  Washer =Y 2
7 NO0839l Lifter Lever BHE 1
8 N2408 Rubber Cushion BEB# 1

9

10 NV14 Nut P20 2
11 NV12 Nut P20 1
12 N2412  Limiting piece FRALA 1
13

14 23-05-1  Plastic Pushing Block BRBHIR 1
15 N2415  Solenoid Support ( Upper ) SWABE (L) 1
16 N2416  Solenoid Support ( Lower ) EHERE(T) 1
17 WF04-1  Washer =Y 2
18 SF226 Screw (M4 -0.7 x 12) 1R 44 2
19 N2401  Solenoid EXA 1

VG-999-N800 Series



25

—

(TN

VG-999-N800 Series



TOP THREAD TRIMMER (ELECTRIC TYPE) (OPTIONAL)

ERA Y MEGRE) 25

Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
1 37-01 Solenoid EXA 1
2 37-02  Solenoid Bracket TR ES 1
3 37-03-1  Solenoid Driving Arm ERARET 1

4

5 37-05 Nut P20 3
6 18-24  Washer 7 3
7 37-07  Screw (M3 -0.5 x 14) 42 % 1
8 37-08-1  Top Trimmer Guide Plate I TEERE 1
9 37-09  Screw (M4-0.7 x3) BrEEZRKG 1
10 37-10  Screw (M4 -0.7 x4.5) IR 4% 2
11 37-11  Spring hE 1
12 37-12-1  Adjusting Screw FEIRS 1
13 37-13  Screw (M3-0.5) 42 44 1
14

15 18-15-1  Screw (M3 -0.5) R4k 2
16 37-16 Washer g5 2
17 18-17  Movable Trimming Knife LUIEE T 1
18 18-18  Fixed Trimming Knife FYIEET 1
19 18-19  Screw (M2-0.4 x 4) 42 4% 4
20 18-20  Screw ( SM9/64 - 40 x 5 ) 42 4% 2
21 18-21  Screw (M4 -0.7 x6) IR 4% 2
22 18-22  Clamp Spring RiRH 1
23 18-23-1  Knife Press Adjusting Spring g3 Sl 1
24 18-24  Spring Washer BEER 1
25 18-25  Adjusting Screw (M3 -0.5x 8) A E IR A% 1
26 1826 "Screw (M3-0.5 x 4 42 44 1
27 18-27  Nut FHIERE 1
28 18-28  Knife Guide Bracket F Ve B IR B 1
29 18-29  Upper Trimming Knife Base £ 70 & E R 1
30 N2230  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 21) T AR IR A 2
31 18-31  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 8) IR 4% 4
32 FA24  Washer 7 4
33 N3733  Top Thread Trimmer, Complete Set EYIIEE 1
34 20-32 PVC Cover PVCEE 1
35 30-33  Connector Cover EEREHE 1
36 20-34  Teminal i (&) 2

VG-999-N800 Series



26

STITCH LOCK MECHANISM
EHREER TN

VG-999-N800 Series



STITCH LOCK MECHANISM (OPTIONAL)

T ThaE: iR H4E (IR EC) 26

Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
1 N2001-1  Thread Knife AR 1
2 MDBO040 Screw (M3 - 0.5 x 4) R4k 2
3 N2003  Air Cylinder Bracket RELFESR 1
4 GE26  Screw (M3 -0.5 x 4) R4k 1
5 N2005-1 Shaft(Stitch Lock) B (3T 45 ThEE) 1
6 N2006-1  Shaft (Stitch Lock) Bh(FT#ETHEE) 1
7 N2007  Driving Unit (Stitch Lock) #434% BR B I (4T K5 ThBE) 1
8 N2008-1  Air Cylinder (Stitch Lock)(Set) REL(FT#EThEE)(B4R) 1
9 MFUO031  Nut 121 2
10 J3671  Screw (M3 -0.5 x 16) 1244 2
11 N2011  Oil Plug (Stitch Lock) BE(FTEThEE) 1
12 N2007-A Looper Stitch Locking Unit T e3sREEEN 4 1

13
14
15
16 SF224  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 8) IR 4% 2
17 N2017  Cover = 1
18 N2931  Screw (M3 - 0.5 x 3) IR 4% 1
19 SV220  Screw (M4 - 0.7 x 3.5) IR 4% 2
20
21 N2021  Joint EHE 1
22 N2022  90°Joint 90°1% 5 1
23
24
25 J036  Wood Screw ARIZ A4 4
26 27-22  Air Solenoid 1/8PT 21 E i PR (B8 BE) 1

VG-999-N800 Series



27

VG-999-N800

VG-999-N800 Series



LEFT-HAND KNIFE DEVICE L EEHE 27
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) £  Req.

1 NC2701 Knife Base J) B3R & E 1
2 25-2-1  Lower Knife Holder 40 7] 1
3 NB2703 Plate EiR 1
4 25-04  Self-Lubriated Bush(Larger) BE#SEX) 1
5 25-05  Feed Shaft Level TIWE 75 {u T = E 1
6 NB2706 Coller FRAZIR 1
7 25-07-1  Self-Lubriated Bush(Small) B EHECD) 1
8 NC2708 Connecting Level EER 1
9 25-09  Pin EEEE 1
10 NB2710 Feed Shaft Level TR 1
11 M1122  Pin YRS 2
12 25-12  Trimming Adjuster TIBEFRANER 1
13 25-13-2  Lower Knife 4071 1
14 25-64  Self-Lubriated Bush(Small) BE#SECD) 1
15 25-15  Adjusting Screw Pin A B e 1
16 VG16  Separator Ring =Yy 1
17 25-17  Spring EE 1
18 25-18S  Upper Knife Holder SEE ) 1
19 N0287  Screw (M2.5-0.45 x 5.2) LA 2
20 TNB2720-3 Plate Supporter EE X ER 1
21 NC2721  Pbl Finger Guard EFE 1
22  TNB2722-1 Suction Pipe wEEE 1
23

24 NB2724  Oil Protection Box BrmE 1
25 SV232  Screw (M4 - 0.7 x 10) 1R 4% 2
26 WF04-1  Washer A 2
27 NC2727 Fixed Annulation VBBEEER 1
28 25-28-1  Upper Knife By TCEEN ) 1
29 SF226  Screw (M4-0.7 x 12) LA 2
30 SV262  Screw (M6-1.0x 10) LA 2
31

32

33

34 M1136  Felt N 1
35 25-35  Anti-Shock Rubber BB 1
36

37

38

39

40

* Ref. No. 41 to 60 - See the following page

VG-999-N800 Series



27

VG-999-N800

VG-999-N800 Series



LEFT-HAND KNIFE DEVICE L EEHE 27
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49 NF31 Nut Y20 1
50 SF231 Screw (M5-0.8 x 14) L35 1
51 SV223  Screw (M4 -0.7 x14) L35 1
52 17-38 Screw (M4 -0.7 x 4) L35 4
53 SCQO040-1 Screw (SM 9/64-40 x 4) L35 2
54
55
56 SV227  Screw (M4-0.7x5) L35 1
57 SV112  Screw (SM9/64-40x4.5) LS5 1
58 SV215 Screw (M3-0.5x5) L35 1
59 Sv121 Screw (SM11/64 -40 x 12) L35 1
60 SF230 Screw (M5-0.8x12) L35 3
*Ref .No. 1 to 40 - See the preceding page.

VG-999-N800 Series



28
AR X F e (ER)

Pneumatic Condenes Stitch Mechanism (Optional)

VG-999-N800 Series



PNEUMATIC CONDENSE STITCH MECHANISM LB F e MEAA(RE) 28
(OPTIONAL)

Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
1 L0328  Screw (M5-0.8x5) IR 4% 2
2 M3002-1 Intermediate Lever EENR 1

3

4 M3004 Tension Release Shaft(Left) LR B () 1

5 VH51  Washer 7 4
6 N3401  Lever HE 1

7 VH32  Collar IEHEIR 6
8 SF228  Screw (M4-0.7 x 4) 8244 12
9 M3009  Bracket RhEh iR 1

10 M3010  Screw (5/32x 1) 1 57 98 ik 8
11 M3011-1 Tension Release Lever RO BRBAEE(E) 1

12 SV223  Screw (M4-0.7 x 14 ) 8244 1

13 17-13  Screw (M4-0.7 x 6.5) 42 44 2
14 21-03  Air Regulator A ET R 2
15 L1701  Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid R ER R 1

16 1M036-1  Air Hose EAE (w4 X 2.5 X 300) 1

17 NV14  Nut (M8) 218 (M8) 1

18 19-23  Plunger Connecting Pin SR B 1

19 21-06  Rubber Cushion HEB® 1

20 21-07 Collar L HERE 1

21 M3021  Bracket RiELisZE 1

22 S045  T-Type Air Connector RAE=BIEHE 1

23 M3123  Bracket EEZER 1

24 M3024 Shaft L] 1

25 SF231  Screw (M5-0.8 x 18) IR 4% 1

56 2722 Air Solenoid 21 BT pE (B ) (1/8PT ) 1

27 21-03  Air Regulator A ET R 1

28

29

30 M3130  Connecting Cord EIERR 1

31

32

33

34

35 15-35  Supporting Board Rubber Cushion REXEGBEHESEN 8
36 21-01  Trimming Cylider Complete Set KL 1

VG-999-N800 Series



SHING LING. - N8 4 o
e . IWAN @) == TAIWAN
® Eiﬁﬂl%)ﬂ %?ﬂ#% B2KBOERS madely

."\f EXCELLENCE 2012

100% Made in Taiwan  A&F=E8144% ®
SINCE 1989 INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE
SL-703-GX-452/460/DS/PLA/VD SL-2700-AST/EST SL.-2800-356/SM
4-needle 6-thread feed-off-the-arm Interlock Flatseaming Feed-up-the-arm Interlock Machine with Feed-up-the-arm Interlock Machine with
Machine with dual differential feed ratio regulator Compact Servo Motor and Thread Trimmer Compact Servo Motor and Thread Trimmer
FERUS SRR E T 2 E) e T 28 = oo B T R e e 1 AU = $ 1 TR B T A e AR
e
VG-999ES-AST-TF-DS VG-888S-TF-AST VG-88SA-TF/AST
Extremely-Small Cylinder-bed Interlock Small Cylinder-bed Interlock Machine Top Feeder for 3-needle 5-thread
Machine with Thread Trimmer and Top Feeder with Thread Trimmer and Top Feeder Cylinder-bed Interlock Machine
e AT A = 1 0 B T B R = FAR S T AmRERR (B 2% E) ST = oL T G BT AR (B | R HE T

VG-9995-N700-AST-TF-DS VG-888A-N600-TF/AST
Small Cylinder-bed Interlock Machine with Interlock Machine with Left-hand Knife SL-17908
Left hand Knife and Top Feeder for Hemming and Thread Trimmer for Hemming Computer-controlled High-speed

Al fE A =2 FL AR S T EfIAE R (212 T)) fefa B B /A2 T ) S T il R Lockstitch Buttonholing Machine
| oo B 1 BREHAR K

VG-999-SB-AST/EST-DS VG-999-R500-AST-RP VG-999-356/EST/DS/ZBR
High-speed Short Cylinder-bed Interlock Interlock Machine with Right-hand Knife and Dual Colors Decorative Stitches Interlock
Machine with Thread Trimmer Rear Puller for Elastic Waistband Attaching Machine with Top and Under Thread Trimmer

G iE A = $t TR S i i e e e R Y — S U AR B A 2 T S T A A rEE N Y =5t AR S AR R




	空白頁面



